T OF TH AR
(Trensvaal Provi~-<al Division)

The Aitnrn-y General of tha provinco Trangveal, whe as
such prosscutes for and on bohalf of the State,
presitnts and informa ths Court thet:-

(1) SATHASIVAN COOPER, en Indian male; _
(2) JUSTICE EDMUND LINDANE MYEZA, a Black male;
IE} MOSIOUA GERARD PATRICK LEKOTA, a Black male;
{4) MAITSHE NCHAUPE AUBREY MOKOAPE, a Black malns;
- (s) HEHEHKE VINCENT NKOMO, o Black malej
() PAHHEIAHI B MT AL Hllnznuuuuut, o [lnck n:ln:
{7T) GILBERAT HABDHAHE SEDIBE, a Black male;
(8) RUBIN HARE, o Colouraed mele;
(9) STRINIVASA RAJOO MOODLEY, an Indisn male)
. (10) SADECQUC VARIAVA, an Indian male; *
11) ABSOLOM ZITULELE CINDI, a Black male;
{12) SULAYMAN AHMCD 1SMAIL, an Indien male; and
-(13) SIVALINGAM MOODLEY, en Indisn malasj
. - ’
(hereinafter reforrod to as thu accused) sre guilty
of the offanco of participation in Terroriatic Actie
vities in contravantion of Section 2(l)(a) read with’
sections 2(2), 2(3), 4, 5 and B of Act No. B8] of

1967, and rnld furthnr with section 263 bis of Act
No. 568 of 1§55

ALTERNATIVELY )

(i) That sccused numbers (1), (2}, (8), (9), (10),
(11), (12) @and (13) ere guilty of the offence
of participation in terroristic activities in
contravention of section 2(1l)(a) read with
sections 2(2), 2(3), 4, 5 and B of Act No.

Bl of 1967, and read further with saction
263 bis of Act No. 56 of 1955;

AND

(i1) That sccusad number 8 is guilty of ths offences
of I=

. (s) participetion 1n terroristic ectivities
. in contravention of section 2(1)(ae) .
resd with soctions 2(2), 2(3), 4, S and*
8 of Act No. 8] of 1967, and read further
with section 263 bis of Act No. 56 of
1955; and



(b) perticipation in terroristic activities
in contravention of section 2(1)(s) .read
with soctions 2(2), 2(3), 4, S end 8 of
Act No, 0) of 1967;

AND

(4i4) That sccused numbers (1), (2), (3), (&), (S),
(6) and {7) aro guilty of the offence of partie
cipation in torroristic octivities in contrae
vontion of soction 2{1)(a) rcad with sections

¢2(2), 2(3), 4, S oand B of Act No. B) of 1967,
and road furthar with section 263 bis of Act
No. 56 of 1955, . |

-ﬁﬂﬂ .

{iv) That saccused numbers (1) and (&) ere guilty of
the offence of participation in terroristic
. sctivities in contravention of section 2(1)(s)
] read with sections 2(2), 2(2), ¢, 5 end 8 of
Act No, 23 of 1567, and read furthor with section
263 bie of Act No. 56 of 1955

ALTERNATIVELY

L

That accusod number (1) is gquilty of the offence
of participation in terroristic ectivities in.
contravention of section 2(1)(a) read with
sections 2(2), 2(3), 4, S and 8 of Act No. B)

of 1967, and read further with sections 263 bie,
381(7), 381(8) end 3B1(9) of Act No. 56 of 1955,

- MAIN COUNT

"IN THAT during the poriod lst Docember 1968 to
Jlst Dctober 1974, and in the- Republic, ths sccused,
4t all relevant tmes mcmbors and/or agtive supe
porters of the South African Studonts Organization
(hereinafter referred -to ss 5.A,5.0,) ;ndfnr the
Slack Pesoples Convention (hereinafter roferred to
es B.P.C,) end/or the Peoples Experimental Theatre
(herminafter referred to as P.E.T.) and/or the

_Thnltr- Council. of Hltil ih-iiinlftlr raferred to

o9 T.E.C.O,N,) and/or the Students Representaive

Cllu-ﬂ-nilf- e



Council of ‘the University of the Nesth {harsiiefger.

referred to ss Turfloop S.R.C.), did wrongfully, wune

lewfully, and with intent 1o endenger the meintwnsncse

of lew end order in tha Republic or any portion theres
.’,{ of, MM:_&MLM with one or i

more or all of the saforesaid organizetions snd/or

their wembare or active Iup*i:lﬂl‘tltl and/or others,

to commdt ong or mors or all of the following ects,

to witi~

F 1) te tranaform thu State by ungonstitvtionsl,
revolutionary and/ox violent means)

and/or

L. (2) to condition tho Hintu; Indian end Coloured:
population groups of the Republic (harsinefter
referred to asthe Blacks) for violent ree
volution)

and/or

¥ (3) ‘to create and fostar feslings of recial
hatred, hostility and entipathy by the
Blacks towarde the White population group
of the Republic (hereinaftar referred to
ss the Whites) snd/or the Stew;

iR e

"and/or
=
‘ (4) -to denigrate the Hhiti-_ln:l to represent
them as inhuman npp:-::nrlqu the Blacks,
and to induce, persuade and pressurizs ths
Blacks to totally reject the White man ang
his way of life, end to defy him

and/or

.15 ). tofuee



K (8)

N m

Y (8)

to sylogise and encourage emuletion of persons

who have been convicted in the Republic of the
crimes of terroriem, subversion, liﬁﬁtl;l'lnd
of of fences under the Suppression of Communism
Act No, 44 of 1950; |

and/or

to portray historical svents in such .a way ss
t;-ﬂlull. encourage or further faslings of.
huntility, resontment br hatred by the li:-h-
towards tho Whitoo} '

and/or-
to make, produce, publish or distribute sube
versive and anti-whits utterances, writings,
powms, plays and/or dramas)

and/or

to orgenize and hold subversivs and antie
white rallies end/or gatherings)

and/or

tnﬁdilcnurlq-l hamper, detsr or prevent
foreign in#-i;ﬁiﬁt in the economy of the
Republic, and to call upon foreign investors
to diéaengage themaolves from the said sconoay
or sections of the said economy;

and/or

to discourags, hamper and/or detsr foreign
organigation and/or Governmants from re=
cognising snd/or co-opereting with the Ree
public)



AND

the comaission of such scta had or was likely te have
had, in the Republic or eny pnrtiﬁf tﬁnf-nf;-iny'nnl or
more of the consequencos mentionod in section 2(2) of
Act No. B8) of 1967,

F
(1)

IN THiT upon or nbout .tho dato or during. the
puriod mentioned in column 1 of schodule A
-ttn:h-d_hirutg'{h-r-in-ftur rafurred to se
schoduls A), end at or near the plece mentioned
in column 2 of schedule A, the accyused mentionsc
in column 3 of schedule A, at all relevant tili[
mpabers and/or sctive supporters of th-'ﬁuuth
African Students Urgnni:utinn (hereinafter ra=
ferred to as 5.A.5.0.) and/or the Black Peocplus
Convention (hmreinaftsr referred to s B.P.C.)
and/or the Peoples Experimental Theetre (heres=
inafter referrod to as P.E.T.) and/or the
Theatre Council of Natal (hersinafter referred

_to as T,E.C,O0.N,), acting either in furtherance

of the eforementioned conspirecy or on their
own or in concort with one or mors of the othar
psrsong -ndfn{ organizations or associations of
persons referred to in the indictment, did
wrongfully, unlawfully, and with intent to
endapger the maintenance of lsw and order in
the Republic or any portion theresof, commit or
incite, inatigate, command, aid, advise, en=
courage Or procure various other persons to
commit one or more of the following acts, to

witi=

(a) write,/es.



Lk weide, saepare, senplle, etpyy et
publish, adit, lm. dietritute, diow
seninate, resd, recite and/oc-seld ine.
flt--tn:r. ptnunuttiv-, -nti-ﬂhlt-.
recielistic end/or subversive meterisl
refarred to in column & of scheduls A.

snd/or

()’ propose, gecond, gupport and/or sdopt ine
flammetory, provocative, enti-White,
racialistic and/or eubvereive motions er
rg.ﬂuiim. rafearred to in coluan 4 of
schaduls A;

and/or

(c) wstage, present, produce, and/or particis
pate in inflemmatory, provocetive, sntie
White, racialigtié, subversive snd/er
_revolutionary plays or dremas refearred
10 in column 4 of schadule Aj

AND
the commiasion of such acte had ar wes likely to
have-had, in the Republic or any portion thezeof,

any one or more of the conssquences mentioned
in section 2(2) of Act No. B3 of 1967.

ANL

(14)  Againet/...



THAT sccuaed number (8) (hereinefter referred
to as the sccused), at all relevent tises &
mesbax and/ar active supporter of the South
Afzicen Students Oxganization (hezeinafter
Tefarred to-ap S$S.A.5.0.) end/or tha Black
Peoplas Convention (hersinafter referred to
ss J,P.C.), scting sither'in furthersnce of
the eforemuntionnd conspizecy or on his.own
er in concert with onw-or more of the ather
PIIIHF; and/or qrqlﬁlxliiuh; or sssocistions
of persons referred to in the indictment, did
comait tha following acts, © witi-

(a) Upon or sbout the 2lst September 1974,
and at or near the University of the
Noxrth at Turfloop, in the Republic,
the accused did wrongfully, unlawfully
and with intent to endenger the maintenance
of law snd order in the Republic or any
portion thersof, incite, instigete, coms
sand, advise and/or encourags 5.A.S5.0,
and/or its membars and/or sctive supe
porters to resort © an srmad struggle
against the State;

AND

(b) Upon or sbout-the 22nd Septesber 1974,
and st or near Western Coloured Township,
Johannesburg, in the Republic, the ecs
cused did wrongfully, unlawfully and with
intent ©© endanger the maintenance of law
snd order in the Republiec or any pezsion
ihu--nf. incite, instigete, commend, ade
vise and/or encoursge Coloured persons ta
sttack, sssesult and/or kill the White
parsong living 4in the viecinity)



.
'hﬂuhﬂmhmmuﬂ-w;
m-m,mm&mhnmmm,
_wmumdmlﬂnmmﬂuﬂu
sectioh 2(2) of hot_ No, 83 of 196T.

AND

1) o 1914
IN 'I'i‘hl‘l’ lfur!.nu ox -‘th p-t:lld 15=-23th-
-mt-un‘u'u. snd st or néar Durben end/ex
Tuefloop in the Ropublic, sccused nusbaers
1, 2, 3, 4,.5; 6 an 7, at sll relavant tinmes®
mesbers and/or active supporters of the
South Africen Student Organizetion (haraime
after refarred ‘to es 5.A.5.0) end/or of
Black Fliﬁlu Convention (heraineftar ree
fexred to gs B.P.C.) acting ‘sither in
furtherance of the aforsmentioned conspizecy
or on their own or in concert wih ong or
nore of the other persons and/or organizetions
end/or sssociations of pezsons referred to
in the indictment, did -k:nanull.;r, unlawfully
and with intent to ‘endenger the heintenance of
lew ind oxder in the Republiec or any pertien . _
thersof, cosmit or did incite, instigate, come'
mend, aid, sdvise, sncoursge or procure verieuvs

. Othst pesrona to commit onhe or mors of the

following ‘acta to l;-hl

(o) ﬂ"l\.‘l‘,iil



.t.;?

()

(c)

4)

(o)

()

exgenize, srrenge, sdvertise end/er
hold so-celled pro-frelime Rallies st
Durban snd/or Turfloop and/or Jehennas=.
burg end/or Cape Town and/oxr Port Eli=

zabath}

and/ar

demonstrate and/or propagate enaity end
hatred for and vilify the white population
of tha Ropublie; -

-lhdfﬁ?;

demonstrats end/ox propagate hostilisy
and¢ opposition to tha Stata;

and/ox
confront, assail or°set at defiancs the
apthority of the Stats, the Police snd
othere establiashed to maintain law and
order}

and/or

provoka the Enlinn to uvese violenocej}:

and/or

sdvertise, meks known or suggest ¥he
efficacy of-an -inud‘!trugqii to trena=
form the Stats and/or bring about polie
ticel, socisl, industrisl and/or economie
changs in the Republic)

Iﬂﬂ{ﬁr

{i-, WI i.i



10

(g) to condition the Bleck, Indien end/or
Coloured population groups of the Ree
public for violent revelution sgeinet
the State;

and

thl commission of guch l:tl had or wes likely to
hlv- had, in the Republic or ‘any portion thersof,
sny ong or more of tho consuquences mentioned in
section 2(2) of Act No, 0) of 1967.

(iv)

AND
A n A nymh n

IN THAT upon or about the 16th=1Tth December
1972, snd at or nsar Hammanakraal, in the
Republic, sccused numbers (1) end (4), at
all relevant times membars and/or ective
supporters of the El;:k Peoples Convention
(Nersinafter referred to as B.P.C.), did
wrongfully, unlawfully, and with intent ©

esndanger the maintenance of law snd order

-« in the Republic or any portion thersof, cone

spire with ono another and/or with other
mpmbers end/or active supporters of B.P.C.
to discourage, hamper, deter and/or prevent
foreign investment in the l:ﬂhniy of the .
Republic;

AND

the commission of such ascte hed or was likely to
have had in the Republic or any portion thereof,
any one or more of the conssquances mentioned in
seoction :2(2) of Act No. B3 of 1967.



AN U* Y

In that HH[ﬂElS one Eaphu Buthelezi, at all relevant
timos & mombar of the Executivo Committos of en sssocietion
of psraons other than & corporate body to wit the Bleck
Peoples Convention (hereinafter refecrred to as B.P.C.),

in carrying on the business or affairs of the said ase
socistion ‘ar in furthering Jur endesvouring to further ite
interests, did, upon or sbout te Jlet Januery 1973, and
. at or neer Johannasburg, inm the Republic, uruanuliﬁ; une
lnwfully end with intont © ondungur tho maintenance of
law and ordar in ths Mopublic or ony portion theroof,
write or ceuse to be written, letters to the persons and/or
:n-pininl or orgenizetions mgntioned in schedule "B"
etteched hereto, end thereby did, or did sttempt to,
discourage, hamper, deter and/or prevent foreigh invests
mant in th! sconomy of the Republicj

AND WHEREAS the commigsion of such scts had or was

likaly to have had, in the Republic or any portion
thereof, eny one or mors of the consoquences mentionet

an section 2(2) of Act No. B) of 1967;

AND WHEREAS accused number (l) was et all relevant
times & member of the said Executive Committaes;

NOW THEREFORE, By virtua of the provisions of saction
381(7) of Act No, 56 of 1535, Accused number (1) ie
guilty of ths offence of perticipstion in terroristic
activities.

,,r‘”t::;?
T
P. YUTAR
ATTORNEY GENERAL

e==glo===

1



S 1R DULE *

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN ) COLUMN 4
I = . & F i
DATE PLACE | ACCUSED | MATERIAL PRODUCED ETC.
(1) Sept. 1971 | Durben 9  An erticlat "I write what
- I like® (annexure 1)
(2 Sept./Oct., Durban. g An srticle: “FOCUS"
1972 | ' (annexure 2)
“

{3) Teh Jély Durban ! 8 “ |-An srticle: *"Unity end
1974 - 1 Dedicetion"” o
liet Octom | . (annexure 3) <~
ber 1574 i

(¢) 30th.June | Roodes | 2 | Nesolution No. 46/T4
1974 - poort — (ennexure d)
bth July ' '

1974 |
(S) March 1973 ! Johenness! 1 A documentt . B.P.C. -
burg - | Black Pooples Conventioni
b i "Ilnformation Brochure
| | No. 1 1973 (annexurs 5)
L f |
&) Novwember | Johannese Jocumentst Bleck Psoples

Convention: "Brothars
and Sisters of Chatsworth®
| {annexure 6)

1572 | burg

(7] Sept. 1973 Lenasia
22 Nov. 1573 Tembisa 10,11,12| (a) A poem: "Black Nena
23 Nov. 1973 | Orlando Avenge.: Arisel"®
24 hNov. 1573 Weatern (annexure T)
Col'd. ‘
T/ship :
29 Nov, 1973 | Atteridm=
gaville _
15 Dec. 1973 F Hammange= (b) A pleyt "Shanti"
. kraal . - | (ennexure 8)

= ——
S S FELTEEE T TEES EED R T EFEL ST SR e e W

L]

(8) Sept./Oct. | Johannes=| 10,11,22! A publication: "P.E.T.
= septi-oct.” (annexure 9)

(9) 7 Juiy 1972 | Durban 1, 9 A play: "Requiem for
21 Sept, 1973 Lenssia | 10,12 + Brother X" (annexure 10}

(i) 8 June 1973 | Cape Tnun 8 Document: “What @
Friond we have in Vorster"
(annexure 11)

(11) 10 Oct. 1973 Durban | 9, 13 | A draws "Black Images®
11 Oct. 197 (annexure 12)
12 Oct. 197
15 Oct. 197
16 Oct. 197

I il T i ......- e e




{1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(s)

{6)

(1)
(8)
(9)
(10)
{11)

{12).

(11)
(1a)
(15)

SCHEDULE T B%

Frank and Nirech (Pty) Ltd.

1,0,M, South Africas.

Anglo American Corporstion of S.A., Ltd.
Siemens (Pty) Ltd.

National Cash Regoister Comp. S.A. (Pty) Ltd,
Blackheath Maotora (Pty) Ltd.

Unilevar S.A. (Pty) Ltd..

Burrougha,,

.South African Philips (Pty) Ltd,

Kodnk South Afzien (Mty) Ltd.

Mobil 0il' §.A. (Pty) Ltd.

Gillatte South Africa Ltd.

Pepei Cola Africa-{Pty) Ltd.

Coca Enl; Export Corporetion, Southern Africa Ares.
Reckitt and Colman Products (Pty) Ltd.
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